

#### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

REGION II - CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

July 19, 2022

### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

, s. 2022

## ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM 97 S. 2022 RE: 2022 ADVOCATE OF RIGHTS, ACCOUNTABILITY, AND LEADERSHIP (ARAL) AWARDS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief, School Governance and Operations Division Chief, Curriculum and Implementation Division Public Elementary and Secondary Schools Heads All Other Concerned

- 1. Relative to Division Memorandum 97 s 2022 re: 2022 Advocate of Rights, Accountability, and Leadership (ARAL) Awards, this office informs the field on its updated provision.
- 2. The following are designated to compose the Board of Judges.

CATEGORY	JUDGES
ELEMENTARY	Chair:
<ul> <li>Best School - Based Child Protection Policy Implementer</li> </ul>	GINA M. DURIAN
Best Child Rights in Education Initiative	Members: EDUARDO BALUBAL GRACE ABANA
SECONDARY	Chair:
<ul> <li>Best School - Based Child Protection Policy Implementer</li> </ul>	Atty. JEREMY MARAMAG
Best Child Rights in Education Initiative	Members: BILLY SIDDAYAO CHERYL ANN ROQUE

- 3. The schedule of assessment of documents will be on July 26, 2022, 9:00 in the morning.
- 4. Other information in the above stated memorandum are still enforced.

5. For dissemination and compliance.

REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN Schools Division Superintendent

ORD-005

Rev: 00

SGOD/gmd/cpp/js

Control No. DIVMEMON

**DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CIT** 

as stated

Reference: DM 97 s 2022

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

Under the following subjects:

**AWARDS** 

STUDENTS

360P -7-38

Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500

Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805

mail Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph

Website depedtuguegarao.net



### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

REGION II – CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

May 17, 2022

#### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. 41 , s. 2022

# 2022 ADVOCATE OF RIGHTS, ACCOUNTABILITY, AND LEADERSHIP (ARAL) AWARDS

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Curriculum Implementation Division Chief Governance and Operations Division Schools District Supervisor All School Heads School Child Protection Coordinator

- The DepEd Regional Office through the attached Regional Memorandum 135 s, 2022 initiated the giving of awards and recognition, among others, to all schools with best practices relative to implementation of Child Protection Policy along the following categories:
  - Best School-Based Child Protection Policy Implementer Elementary
  - Best School-Based Child Protection Policy Implementer Secondary
  - Best Child Rights in Education Initiatives Elementary
  - Best Child Rights in Education Initiatives Secondary
- In this regard, this Office through the Division Child Protection Policy Focal Person, will hold the Division-level search to select its official nominee (one school per category) in the different contested categories mentioned above.
- 3. For your reference and guidance in the preparation of your entry to the Division search, to be submitted to the School Governance and Operations Division on or before July 16, 2022, please see the guidelines, documentary requirements and other MOVs in the attached memorandum.
- 4. For the successful implementation of this undertaking, all Public Schools District Supervisors are expected to quality assure the documents, based on the guidelines, before submission to this Office.
- For the Division search, the following are designated to compose the board of Judges:

Category: Judges

SGOD/GMD/CPU/JPC

To Er

Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500

Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805

Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedtuguegarao.net







## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

REGION 11 – CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

	Billy Siddayao - Member
Best School-Based Child Protection Policy Implementer – Secondary	Gina M. Durian – Chairman Grace Abana – Member Cheryl Roque – Member
Best Child Rights in Education Initiatives - Elementary	Edwin Catulin – Chairman Joan Cacacho - Member Rosalinda Dulin – Member
Best Child Rights in Education Initiatives - Secondary	Atty. Jeremy Jones Maramag  - Chairman  Eduardo M. Balubal – Member  Jiosen P. Callo - Member

6. For information widest dissemination.

REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent



SGOD/GMD/CPU/JPC SGOD - of. 23



Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500 Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805

Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedtuguegarao.net



